

Southern Oregon Occupational Safety and Health Conference

Dr. Harry W. Smedes Memorial Scholarship

The Redwood Safety Association in Josephine County, Oregon is pleased to announce that it will offer one Scholarship to attend the Southern Oregon Occupational Safety and Health Conference in October. This scholarship is awarded in memory of Dr. Harry W. Smedes, Professor of Geology. Dr. Smedes was a presenter and frequently shared his knowledge at Redwood Safety Association meetings. He was a strong advocate for workplace safety and especially for emergency preparedness.

Guidelines

Applicant must be a current member in good standing of the Redwood Safety Association.

Applicant must complete a scholarship application and include an explanation of 100 words or less stating why the applicant should receive the scholarship.

Applications must be received before then end of August.

Applications are to be submitted to Shyra Vaughn

By email: **shyvau@saif.com**

By mail: Redwood Safety Association

PO Box 36

Grants Pass, OR 97528



| Ple | ase Type or Print your answers. | | |
|-----|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------|-------------|
| 1. | Last Name: | | First Name: |
| 2. | Name of Business | | |
| 3. | Business Mailing Address | | |
| | Street: | | |
| | City: | State: | Zip: |
| 4 | Current Position in Regards to Safety, (Ex. Safety Committee Member or Safety Chair, HR Manager, Safety Manager, Maintenance Supervisor or any other area that would pertain to safety in your facility. | | |
| 5 | Daytime Telephone Number: () | | |
| | Email Address | | |
| 6 | Have you ever attended the Southern Oregon OSHA Conference before? Yes \square No \square | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |